

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20104-44-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 29 Aprile 2020 18:07:09

AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale

Societa' : CFT S.p.A.

Identificativo : 131563

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CFTSPANSS01 - Eslava

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 29 Aprile 2020 18:07:09

Data/Ora Inizio : 29 Aprile 2020 18:07:10

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : CFT S.p.A. Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting

first call unattended

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



CFT S.P.A. ORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING FIRST CALL UNATTENDED

Parma, April 29, 2020 – The Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting of CFT S.p.A. ("CFT" or the "Company"), scheduled for today at 8.30 on first call, went unattended.

As provided for in the call notice published on April 11, 2020, the Shareholders' Meeting will be held on second call on April 30, 2020 at 10.30, at the Company's registered office in Parma, Via Paradigna 94/A, in accordance with the procedures reported in the call notice itself.

CFT S.p.A. is the operational holding company of the CFT Group, listed since July on the AIM Italia market organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. The company is active in Italy and internationally in the design, development and production of machines and complete turnkey lines principally for the Food, Liquid Food and Beverage sector. The company, the result of a project by the Catelli family for the creation of machines specialized in the processing of tomatoes, now boasts more than 70 years of experience focused on three specific macro-areas of activity: processing, packaging and sorting. Decades of experience and the know-how of leading brands in the respective sectors allow CFT Group to offer a complete portfolio of solutions based on the most advanced technologies. Each day, in the plants operated by the CFT Group, millions of tons of fresh products are processed and millions of cans, bottles and special containers are filled for multiple applications. Thanks to innovative technological solutions, CFT Group helps its clients obtain higher performance in terms of efficiency and quality.

With over 900 employees, 15,000 references, 15 brands, 8 production facilities, a widespread network of 10 branches, a presence in over 90 countries and turnover of 251 million Euros in 2019, CFT Group is synonymous with quality, innovation and reliability throughout the world.

** *** **

This press release is available on the CFT website: <u>www.cft-group.com</u> in the Investor relations/Press Release SDIR section.



For further information:

CFT S.p.A.

Via Paradigna 94/A

43122 - Parma

Email: info@cft-group.com

NOMAD

CFO SIM S.p.A.

Via dell'Annunciata n. 23/4, 20121 Milano

Tel. +39 02303431

Email: ecm@cfosim.com

Media relations:

Image Building

Tel. +39 02 89011300

Email: cft@imagebuilding.it

Investor Relations

Francesca Cocco Lerxi Consulting

investor.relations@cft-group.com

SPECIALIST

Intermonte SIM S.p.A.

Galleria de Cristoforis, 7/8 – 20122 Milano

Tel. +39 02771151

Email: cb@intermonte.it

Fine Comunicato r	n.20104-44
-------------------	------------

Numero di Pagine: 4